
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE 

GOVT. OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY 

G.L.N.S. COMPLEX, DELHI GATE, NEW DELHI-110 002 

[ADMINISTRATION BRANCH-II] 
No.F.DS /Admn Branch/P.File/Estt./ .17 1 F,\ 

CORRIGENDUM 
Date& C \ 

    

in partial modification to this office order No.DSW/Admn.Branch/ 
P.Filc'EsttJli31 dated 23.062020, the pm alter granting Annual Increment in 
point No.6 may be read "01/01/2019" instead of h 01/07/2019" in r/o Sh.Ranbir 
Singh, Staff Car Driver. The next date of increment may be read as 01/01 . 2020 
instead of 01/07/2020. 

Other contents of the Order shall remain unchanged. 

his issues with the prior approval of the I lead ol- Offiee. 

Section Officer (Adsnth-11) 

No.E.D1SW/Admn.Branch/P.File/Estt./ .2h1h - ) 	ti\ 	 Dated 
1.PA to Director (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110 002. 
2.11A to Special Director (SW), GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate, New Delhi-110 1102. 
3..Direcior (Minn-1841D, GLNS Complex, Delhi Gate. New Delhi-110 002. 
4.Dy.1):-cetor (Vigilance Branch), ChM C'omplex, Delhi Gate. New Delhi. 
5.DC 'A‘ccounts), GLNS Complex, Delhi (gate New Delhi-I 10 002. 

r.System Analyst, DSW with the request to upload the order on websitc 	the 
Department_ 

7.DDC. DSW(1-1Q„), Delhi Gate, New Delhi. 
S_PAC igrough DDO/Ho0 concerned. 
9.Pers- 	file of official concerned. 
10.01)) 	concerned. 
1.Gug , file. 

Section Officer (Adihn.II) 


	Page 1

